

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMA No.175/1981,CMRA No.190384/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S MAHAMAYA GEN.FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQU. OFFCR U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With
I.A.Nos.2 and 3 (Appls. for directions and c/delay in depositing the cost)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11371 of 2009

(With office report)

With
I.A.Nos.3 and 4 (Appls. for directions and c/delay in depositing the cost)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.P.Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C)No.2715 of 2009

The applications are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to all the respondents, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

2

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 in SLP(C)No.11371 of 2009

The applications are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to all the respondents, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master