

\
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMA No.175/1981,CMRA No.190384/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S MAHAMAYA GEN.FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11371 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for petitioner has undergone a by-pass surgery. On the request made on his behalf, case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master